293 Wolkramshausen - Wipperdorf - Bleicherode
gliltig ab 10.08.2025

— Montag - Freitag
Fahrtnummer 1 3 15 501 5 7 9 11 13
Haltestelle / FuBnoten S S| S| S S| S| S S| S|
Wolkramshausen, Schule 07:04 07:05 07:52 11:10 13:22 15:10
Hainrode - - —  11:14 12:22 13:26 -
Nohra, Hinstein - - - 11116 — 13:28 -
- Wollersleben - - - 11:18 - 13:30 -
- Hunstein - - - 1120 - 1332 -
- Sondershéuser Str. 07:07 — 07:55 11:21 12:26 13:33 15:12
Nohra 07:08 — 07:56 11:22 12:27 13:34 15:13
Nohra, Kinderode - 07:09 - - - 15:16
- Mérbach - o712 - - - 13:46 14:29 15:19
Wipperdorf, Sondershéuser Str. 07:14 — 08:02 11:26 12:33 13:48 14:31 15:22
- Kreuzung 07:15 — 08:03 11:27 12:34 13:49 14:32 15:24
- Schule 07:16 07:16 — - - - - 1525
- Mitteldorf — 07:18 08:05 11:28 12:36 13:51 14:34 15:27
- Oberdorf — 07:19 08:07 11:29 12:37 13:52 14:35 15:28
Kehmstedt - - 0814 - - - - -
Wipperdorf, Am Heizwerk - - 11:31 12:40 13:54 14:37 —
Bleicherode Ost/Bahnhof 07:22 07:23 11:32 12:41 13:55 14:38 15:32
Bleicherode Ost/Kaliwerk 07:23 07:24 11:33 12:42 13:56 14:39 15:33
Bleicherode, Lowentor 07:29 07:30 - - - - 15:37
- Nordh&user Str. - - 11:35 12:45 13:58 14:41 —
- Schillerplatz - - 11:36 12:46 13:59 1442 -
- Léwentor - - 11:39 - 14:01 14:44 —
- Sparkasse - - 11:40 12:49 14:02 14:45 15:38
- Gymnasium 07:30 07:31 11:41 12:50 14:03 14:46 15:39

B=nur an Schultagen



293 Bleicherode - Wipperdorf - Wolkramshausen
gliltig ab 10.08.2025

- Montag - Freitag
Fahrtnummer 2 502 6 8 12 10 14
Haltestelle / FuBnoten S S| S| S S| S| S
Bleicherode, Gymnasium 07:31 11:42 12:52 13:55 14:03 14:46 15:40
- Schillerplatz 07:32 11:44 12:54 13:57 14:04 14:47 15:42
- Nordh&user Str. —  11:45 12:55 13:58 14:05 14:48 15:43
Bleicherode Ost/Kaliwerk — 11:47 12:57 14:00 14:07 14:50 15:45
Bleicherode Ost/Bahnhof —  11:49 12:59 14:02 14:08 14:52 15:47
Wipperdorf, Am Heizwerk — 11:50 13:00 14:03 14:09 14:53 15:48
- Oberdorf - 11:52 13:02 - 1411 14:55 15:50

- Mitteldorf — 11:53 13:03 — 14:13 14:56 15:51
- Schule — 11:54 13:04 14:07 14:14 14:57 15:52
- Kreuzung — 11:55 13:05 14:08 14:14 14:58 15:53

- Sondershéuser Str.

—  11:56 13:06 14:09 14:15 14:58 15:53
Nohra, Mérbach 07:43 12.01 — -

14:19 15:02 15:57
- Kinderode 07:47 12:05 13:09 — 14:22 15:05 16:00
Nohra 07:49 12:07 13:11 14:13 14:24 15:07 16:02
Nohra, Sondershauser Str. 07:50 12:08 13:12 14:14 14:25 15:08 16:03
Hainrode 07:53 12:11  — —  14:28 15111 —
Nohra, Hinstein 12:15 - -  14:31 15:14 16:04
- Wollersleben 1217 — — 14:33 15:16 16:06
Wolkramshausen, Schule 12:21 13:16 14:18 14:36 15:19 16:10

B=nur an Schultagen



	1-293-P-s25-1-H/R
	Linie 293
	Wolkramshausen - Wipperdorf - Bleicherode
	Montag - Freitag

	Bleicherode - Wipperdorf - Wolkramshausen
	Montag - Freitag



